Schrupp Hydraulic
Accumulators
GPM Controls, LLC
1607 Industrial Drive | Carlisle, PA 17013 | Phone: 717-218-6565 | Fax: 717-243-8865
Website: gpmcontrols.com | Email: info@gpmcontrols.com
3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SPECIFICATION NO. PAGE NO.

BLADDER
ACCUMULATORS
Ordering Information
MODEL CODE ABA
TYPE
 001 - 3,000 psi Bottom Repairable
 002 - 5,000 psi Bottom Repairable
 003 - 3,000 psi Top Repairable
 004 - 5,000 psi Top Repairable
FLUID PORT
 S - SAE Threaded
 N - NPT Threaded
 F - Split Flanged
NOMINAL SIZE
 .25GAL  - 1 quart 5GAL - 5 gallon
 1GAL  - 1 gallon 10GAL - 10 gallon
 2.5GAL  - 2.5 gallon 15GAL  - 15 gallon
BLADDER MATERIAL
 N - Buna-N B - Butyl
 V - Viton E - EPR
 LT  - Low Temperature Buna-N
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
G - Gas Bottle
T - Transfer Barrier
W - Water Service (Nickel Plated)
22 - Appendix 22 Approval
Not all combinations are available.  See specification sheets for availability.
Accumulator Charging Assemblies
MODEL CODE   SCA -
PRESSURE RANGE
3 - 3,000 psi
5 - 5,000 psi
48 - 3,000 psi w/ 2,000 psi Gauge
See accessories page for other available accumulator accessories.
D0001-419
GPM Controls, LLC
1607 Industrial Drive | Carlisle, PA 17013 | Phone: 717-218-6565 | Fax: 717-243-8865
Website: gpmcontrols.com | Email: info@gpmcontrols.com
14
BLADDER
ACCUMULATORS
Maintenance Instructions
Tools needed to repair Schrupp Bladder Accumulators.
Part Number Description
SCH-CT Valve Core Tool
SBP-1QT-2.5GAL Bag Puller Rod (1qt-2.5gal)
SBP-5GAL Bag Puller Rod (5gal)
SBP-10GAL Bag Puller Rod (10gal)
SBP-15GAL Bag Puller Rod (15gal)
SCH-SW Spanner Wrench
DISASSEMBLING THE ACCUMULATOR
1. Turn off system.
2. Release all hydraulic pressure from the system by opening the safety valve block or the
control valve.
3. Remove the accumulator from the system.
4. Remove protective cap and valve cap from accumulator.
5. Using the valve core tool release the gas precharge pressure from the bladder.
6. Securely clamp the accumulator in a vise (preferably a chain vise).  Make sure strips of
padding or metal on the vise protect the shell.
7. Remove core from gas valve using valve core tool.
8. Remove bleeder plug from the fluid port and poppet assembly (if applicable).
9. Remove locknut from the fluid port and poppet assembly using a spanner wrench and an
adjustable wrench.
10. Remove metal spacer (if applicable).
11. Push fluid port and poppet assembly into the shell.
12. Remove back-up ring, o-ring, o-ring washer, and anti-extrusion from the fluid port.  Fold
the anti-extrusion ring to remove from the shell.
13. Remove fluid port and poppet assembly from the shell.
14. Remove the bladder nut from the valve stem.  Hold the valve stem with a wrench to
prevent the bladder from twisting.
15. Depress the bladder and eliminate as much gas pressure as possible.
16. Remove the old bladder out of the bottom of the accumulator.
D0001-419

time is about 25ms, and the
closing time is about 35ms.
Order Example : SA20E-1-2-Y-1-T-330-A-S13
SA20 E- 1- 2- Y- 1- T- 330- A- S13
Size Type of
discharge
Block
material
Material
of seals
Solenoid
valve type Voltage Pressure
relief valve
setting
pressure bar
Threaded
standard
Connection
size
SA10 M=Manual 1=Carbon steel 1=FPM Y=N-O 1=24VDC T=Factory verified 220 A=ISO228(BSP) See table 1
close when
energised
+lead sealing 250   table 2
SA20 E= 2=Others 2=NBR 2=others 315 B=Metric O-ring
Solenoid-operated Z=N-C N=With third party 330 ISO965/1
SA32 and manual 3=EPDM open when
energised
verification + 350
lead sealing 400 C=ANSI B1.1
4=others Others (UNF O-ring，
seal to SAE）
Only for E
version
Only for E
version
1.1.6 Order code
SCHRUPP SAFETY SHUT OFF BLOCKS
SA10E/SA20E/SA32E/SA40E/SA/50E
31
1.1.7  Adapter to accumulator
Table 1: Adapters for piston accumulators
Type Accumulator type Adapter
Order no.
Figure
No.
D1 D2
O-ring
Corresponding
S Adapter
Order no.
NBR/Carbon
steel
(mm) (mm)
NBR/Carbon
steel
SA10/20
SAK Series
Piston
accumulator
K406 4204087954 Fig.1 G1 1/4 G1 35x3 S12 4204097765
K408 4204088847
Fig.2 G2
G1 1/2 53x3 S13 4204094543
SA32 K409 4204089026 G2 62x3 S309 4204095666
Table 2: Adapters for bladder accumulators
Type Bladder accumulator type
D1
Adapter
Order no.
Fig.No.
K L1 L2 D2
O-ring
Thread